
第４号様式（英文リコール概要書）　（第２関係）

Domestic　 Vehicies

（日本産業規格Ａ列４番）

MANUFACTURER Isuzu Motors,Ltd　Mazda Motor Corporation　Nissan Motor Co.,Ltd.　UD Trucks Corp.

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

CAMPAIGN  No. 5623 DATE Mar 10 , 2025

FURUKAWA UNIC CORPORATION

DESCRIPTION OF
DEFECT

In the operation status display device of the driver's seat meter panel, if an abnormality
occurs in the front or rear direction indicator because the setting of the auxiliary direction
indicator is inappropriate, the number of blinks does not change and the driver cannot
recognize the abnormality.
Therefore, it does not comply with safety standards.

ＴＹＰＥ
ＣＯＭＭＥＲＣＩＡＬ

ＮＡＭＥ

ＭＯＤＥＬ
ＹＥＡＲ

ＲＥＣＡＬＬＥＤ

ＮＵＭＢＥＲ　ＯＦ
ＶＥＨＩＣＬＥ

2PG-NPR88AM 2024 1

2PG-NPR88YM 2024 3

Isuzu Elf 2023～2025

2023～2024

2RG-NPR88AM

2RG-NPR88YM

2TG-NPR88AM

242

107

2023～2025

1

16

2

10

10

32024

2024

2024

148

TOTAL 544

2024～2025

2024

2024

2024 1

Isuzu Forward

Mazda Titan

Nissan Atlas

2RG-BPR88YM UD Trucks Kazet

2RG-FRR90S4

2TG-LPR88AM

2RG-APR88AM

2RG-APR88YM

2TG-APR88AM

2RG-LPR88AM


