## VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Vehicies

CAMPAIGN No.	5623	DATE	Mar 10 , 2025	
MANUFACTURER	Isuzu Motors,Ltd Mazda Motor Corporation Nissan Motor Co.,Ltd. UD Trucks Corp. FURUKAWA UNIC CORPORATION			
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	In the operation status display device of the driver's seat meter panel, if an abnormality occurs in the front or rear direction indicator because the setting of the auxiliary direction indicator is inappropriate, the number of blinks does not change and the driver cannot recognize the abnormality.  Therefore, it does not comply with safety standards.			

ТҮРЕ	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
2PG-NPR88AM		2024	1
2PG-NPR88YM	Isuzu Elf	2024	3
2RG-NPR88AM		2023~2025	242
2RG-NPR88YM		2023~2024	107
2TG-NPR88AM		2023~2025	148
2RG-FRR90S4	Isuzu Forward	2024~2025	2
2TG-LPR88AM	M. J. Tru	2024	10
2RG-LPR88AM	- Mazda Titan	2024	10
2RG-APR88AM	Nissan Atlas	2024	3
2RG-APR88YM		2024	1
2TG-APR88AM		2024	16
2RG-BPR88YM	UD Trucks Kazet	2024	1
		TOTAL	544

(日本産業規格A列4番)